RESOLUTION NO. CXLV

A RESOLUTION RELATING TO FEDERAL SURPLUS PROPERTY AND APPOINTING AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES OF THE CITY.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Canby City Council at a regular session convened that the terms and conditions of transfer of Federal Surplus property as shown on "Certificate of Agreement" which appear on all instruments of transfer in use by the Surplus Property Section, Services Division, Department of Finance and Administration, shall be spread upon the minutes of this meeting; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that City Councilman Joe M. Wagner and Fire Chief Donald R. Rodewald shall be and they are hereby appointed and authorized as the representatives of the City of Canby, a municipal corporation of Clackamas County, State of Oregon, to obligate its funds and obtain the transfer to it of surplus property from said Surplus Property Section upon and subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the said "Certificate of Agreement," a copy of which is attached to the Canby City Council's Resolution No. XI and is now a part of the City's records and files and in its name and on its behalf agree to such terms and conditions; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this Resolution be given to the Surplus Property Section, Services Division, Department of Finance and Administration, and that the same shall remain in full force and effect until written notice to the contrary is given Surplus Property Section by the City Council for the City of Canby, Oregon.

Adopted this 17th day of April, 1972, by the Canby City Council.

ATTEST: - City Recorder

CARL A. BRAMAN - Mayor Signatures of Authorized Representatives m

al en DONALD R. RODEWALD

JOE M. WAGNER

RESOLUTION NO. CXLV

145